APPENDIX

International Chapter History

Book Contest

A plaque was presented in 1967 by the CAPITAL CHORDETTES
Chapter, Ottawa, Ontario, as a traveling award for the winners of the

International Chapter History Book Contest.

Year

1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

1999

Chapter

Tune Twisters, St. Catharines, Ontario

Gay Tempos, Hamilton, Ontario

Gay Tempos, Hamilton, Ontario

Champlain Echoes, Inc., Burlington, Vermont
Gay Tempos, Hamilton, Ontario

Country Chords, Woodville, Ontario

Country Chords, Woodville, Ontario

Capital Chordettes, Ottawa, Ontario

Capital Chordettes, Ottawa, Ontario

Valley Belles, Inc., Elgin, Illinois

Valley Belles, Inc., Elgin, Illinois
Do-Re-Mi’s, Libertyville, Illinois

Shades of Harmony, London, Ontario

The Happy Tones, Montreal, Quebec
Do-Re-Mi's, Libertyville, Illinois

Valley Belles, Inc., Elgin, [llinois

Alpha Chords, Rochester, New York

The Over Tones, Guelph, Ontario

Champlain Echoes, Inc., Burlington, Vermont
Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, Illinois
The Over Tones, Guelph, Ontario

The Over Tones, Guelph, Ontario

Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, [llinois
Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, lllinois
Montreal Chapter, Montreal, Quebec

Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, lllinois
Women of Note, Hudson, Massachusetts
Women of Note, Hudson, Massachusetts
Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, Illinois
Women of Note, Hudson, Massachusetts
Women of Note, Hudson, Massachusetts
Montreal Chapter, Montreal, Quebec

Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago. Nlinois
Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, Illinois

International Chapter Bulletin

Contest

A plaque was presented in 1967 by the CAPITAL CHORDETTES
Chapter, Ottawa, Ontario, as a traveling award for the winners of the

International Chapter Bulletin Contest.

Year

1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

Chapter Bulletin

Capital Chordettes, Ottawa, ON Bytown Bylines
Laurentian-Aires, Ottawa. ON Laurentides
Toronto Accolades, Toronto, ON  Accent on The Accolades
Chaleur Echoes, Dalhousie, NB Echo
Chaleur Echoes, Dalhousie, NB Echo
Country Chords, Woodville, ON  The Country Rechorder
Northemn-Aires, Rosemere, Quebec Northern Hi-Lights
Happy Tones, Montreal, Quebec Chatter Box
Capital Chordettes, Ottawa, ON Bytown Bylines
Melody Makers of Markham.

Markham, ON The Town Crier
Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago. IL  Village Vignette
Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, Il Village Vignette
Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, IL  Village Vignette

Elm City Echoes, Fredericton, NB Whispering Elms
Capital Chordettes, Ottawa, ON Bytown Bylines
Elm City Echoes, Fredericton, NB Whispering Elms

Sea Belles, Saint John, New BB The Sea Breeze
Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, 11 Village Vignette
Capital Chordettes, Ottawa, Ontario Bytown Bylines
Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, Il Village Vignetle
Abegweit Chimes, Charlottetown,

Prince Edward Island Chat a Bit with Abegweit
Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, [l Village Vignette
Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, I Village Vignette
The Over Tones, Guelph, ON The Over Tones™ Notes
Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, Il Village Vignette
Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, Il Village Vignette
Queens of Kings, Kentville, NS The Royal ReChorder
Pacific Belle Chords, San Diego, CA California Connection
Border Belles, Amherst, NS The Belle Ringer

The International Bulletin Contest was discontinued after the 1995
International Convention.

ninety-eight



