APPENDIX

International Chapter History Book Contest

A plaque was presented in 1967 by the CAPITAL CHORDETTES Chapter, Ottawa, Ontario, as a traveling award for the winners of the International Chapter History Book Contest.

Year Chapter

1967	Tune Twisters, St. Catharines, Ontario		
1968	Gay Tempos, Hamilton, Ontario		
1969	Gay Tempos, Hamilton, Ontario		
1970	Champlain Echoes, Inc., Burlington, Vermont		
1971	Gay Tempos, Hamilton, Ontario		
1972	Country Chords, Woodville, Ontario		
1973	Country Chords, Woodville, Ontario		
1974	Capital Chordettes, Ottawa, Ontario		
1975	Capital Chordettes, Ottawa, Ontario		
1976	Valley Belles, Inc., Elgin, Illinois		
1977	Valley Belles, Inc., Elgin, Illinois		
1978	Do-Re-Mi's, Libertyville, Illinois		
1979	Shades of Harmony, London, Ontario		
1980	The Happy Tones, Montreal, Quebec		
1981	Do-Re-Mi's, Libertyville, Illinois		
1982	Valley Belles, Inc., Elgin, Illinois		
1983	Alpha Chords, Rochester, New York		
1984	The Over Tones, Guelph, Ontario		
1985	Champlain Echoes, Inc., Burlington, Vermont		
1986	Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, Illinois		
1987	The Over Tones, Guelph, Ontario		
1988	The Over Tones, Guelph, Ontario		
1989	Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, Illinois		
1990	Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, Illinois		
1991	Montreal Chapter, Montreal, Quebec		
1992	Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, Illinois		
1993	Women of Note, Hudson, Massachusetts		
1994	Women of Note, Hudson, Massachusetts		
1995	Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, Illinois		
1996	Women of Note, Hudson, Massachusetts		
1997	Women of Note, Hudson, Massachusetts		
1998	Montreal Chapter, Montreal, Quebec		
	Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, Illinois		
1999	Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, Illinois		

International Chapter Bulletin Contest

A plaque was presented in 1967 by the CAPITAL CHORDETTES Chapter, Ottawa, Ontario, as a traveling award for the winners of the International Chapter Bulletin Contest.

Year	Chapter B	Bulletin
1967	Capital Chordettes, Ottawa, ON	Bytown Bylines
1968	Laurentian-Aires, Ottawa, ON	Laurentides
1969		on The Accolades
1970	Chaleur Echoes, Dalhousie, NB	Echo
1971	Chaleur Echoes, Dalhousie, NB	Echo
1972	Country Chords, Woodville, ON The C	Country Rechorder
1973		Northern Hi-Lights
1974	Happy Tones, Montreal, Quebec	Chatter Box
1975	Capital Chordettes, Ottawa, ON	Bytown Bylines
1976	Melody Makers of Markham,	
	Markham, ON	The Town Crier
1977	Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, IL	Village Vignette
1978	Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, IL	Village Vignette
1979	Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, IL	Village Vignette
1980	Elm City Echoes, Fredericton, NB	Whispering Elms
1981	Capital Chordettes, Ottawa, ON	Bytown Bylines
1982	Elm City Echoes, Fredericton, NB	Whispering Elms
1983	Sea Belles, Saint John, New BB	The Sea Breeze
1984	Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, IL	Village Vignette
1985	Capital Chordettes, Ottawa, Ontario	Bytown Bylines
1986	Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, IL	Village Vignette
1987	Abegweit Chimes, Charlottetown,	
	Prince Edward Island Chat a	Bit with Abegweit
1988	Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, IL	Village Vignette
1989	Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, IL	Village Vignette
1990	The Over Tones, Guelph, ON The	Over Tones' Notes
1991	Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, IL	Village Vignette
1992	Village Vocal Chords, Metro Chicago, IL	Village Vignette
1993	Queens of Kings, Kentville, NS The	e Royal ReChorder
1994	Pacific Belle Chords, San Diego, CA Cal	ifornia Connection

The International Bulletin Contest was discontinued after the 1995 International Convention.

1995 Border Belles, Amherst, NS

The Belle Ringer

